

GAZETTE

Extraordinary No.59/2024

Wednesday, 14 August 2024

COMMERCIAL

Voluntary Liquidator and Creditor Notices

BAO SHEN HOLDINGS LIMITED (In voluntary liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Act (2023 Revision) Notice of Voluntary Winding Up Registration No: 306801

TAKE NOTICE that the above-

named Company was put into liquidation on 18 July 2024 by a special resolution passed at an extraordinary meeting of the Company held on 18 July 2024.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that CHAN Chi Chung (Adrian) and KAM Chung Hang (Forrest), both of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu at 35/F, One Pacific Place, 88 Queensway, Hong Kong have been appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company.

CREDITORS OF THE COMPANY are to prove their debts or claims on or before 4th September 2024 and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Act (2023 Revision) or are to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Date 14 day of August 2024

KAM CHUNG HANG (FORREST) CHAN CHI CHUNG (ADRIAN) Joint Voluntary Liquidators

Contact for Enquiries:

Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu 35/F, One Pacific Place 88 Queensway, Hong Kong Telephone: +852 2531 1456 Fax: +852 2850 8362 E-mail: davilee@deloitte.com.cn

> MARKET PRODUCE, INC. (The "Company") (In Voluntary Liquidation) The Companies Act (2023 Revision)

Registration number 25926 TAKE NOTICE THAT the above-named Company was put into voluntary liquidation on 12 August 2024 by a special resolution of the sole shareholder of the Company passed by written resolutions executed on 12 August 2024.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE THAT SCL Limited of Suite 2206, Cassia Court, 72 Market Street, Camana Bay, P.O. Box 30869, Grand Cayman KY1-1204, Cayman Islands has been appointed voluntary liquidator of the Company (the "Liquidator").

AND NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT creditors of the Company are required on or before 12 September 2024 to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims and the names and addresses of their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the attorneys-at-law of the Company as set out below, and if so required by notice in writing from the Liquidator either by their attorneys-at-law or personally to come in and prove the said debts or claims and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Law, at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 14 August 2024.

Signed for and on behalf of SCL LIMITED Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

FrancisGrey Reference: 5301030 Telephone: (+1) 345 815 2800 Facsimile: (+1) 345 947 4728

Address for FrancisGrey and Address for Service:

Suite 2206, Cassia Court 72 Market Street, Camana Bay, P.O. Box 32302 Grand Cayman KY1-1209 Cayman Islands

LUMIRADX LIMITED In Official Liquidation (The "Company") The Companies Act (2023 Revision) Notice Of Dissolution Application

Grand Court Cause No. FSD 0001 OF 2024 (JAJ) TAKE NOTICE that the Joint Official Liquidators ("JOLs") of the Company intend to apply to the Grand Court of the Cayman Islands ("Court") for an order to dissolve the Company ("Dissolution Application") pursuant to section 152 of the Companies Act (2023 Consolidation).

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that the JOLs intend to seek that the Dissolution Application be dealt with by Court administratively, i.e, on the paper, with no formal hearing

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that any creditor of the Company who has any objection to the Dissolution Application being dealt with administratively, and/or wishes to appear or otherwise be heard by the Court with respect to the Dissolution Application, is invited to provide such confirmation by Wednesday, 28 August 2024, along with full details of the reasons for objection by contacting the JOLs by email at <u>lumiradxcore@uk.gt.com.</u>

Dated this 14 day of August 2024

SANDIPAN BHOWMIK

Joint Official Liquidator of LumiraDx Limitd- In Official Liquidation

Contact for enquiries:

LumiraDxCore@uk.gt.com

CHANDLER INSTITUTE HOLDINGS (In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Act (As Revised)

The following special resolution was passed by the members of the Company on 6 August 2024: RESOLVED as a Special Resolution that the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation. RESOLVED as Ordinary Resolutions that: Ocorian Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited be appointed as voluntary liquidator of the Company; and

The remuneration of the liquidator be approved and may be paid out of the Company's assets.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims within 21 days of the publication of this notice, and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Act (As Revised) of the Cayman Islands by sending their names, addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated: 13 August 2024

OCORIAN CORPORATE SERVICES (CAYMAN) LIMITED Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone: +13456400540 **Address for service:** c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited, Windward 3, Regatta Office Park PO Box 1350, George Town Cayman Islands KY1-1108 Telephone: +13456400540

BAO SHEN HOLDINGS LIMITED (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Company") The Companies Act (2023 Revision) Notice of Voluntary Winding Up Registration No: 306801

TAKE NOTICE that the above-named Company was put into liquidation on 18 July 2024 by a special resolution passed at an extraordinary meeting of the Company held on 18 July 2024.

AND FURTHER TAKE NOTICE that CHAN Chi Chung (Adrian) and KAM Chung Hang (Forrest), both of Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu at 35/F, One Pacific Place, 88 Queensway, Hong Kong have been appointed Joint Voluntary Liquidators of the Company.

CREDITORS OF THE COMPANY are to prove their debts or claims on or before 4th September 2024 and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Act (2023 Revision) or are to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Date 14 day of August 2024.

KAM CHUNG HANG (FORREST) CHAN CHI CHUNG (ADRIAN) Joint Voluntary Liquidators

Contact for Enquiries:

Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu 35/F, One Pacific Place 88 Queensway, Hong Kong Telephone: +852 2531 1456 Fax: +852 2850 8362

E-mail: <u>davilee@deloitte.com.cn</u>

CCB SECURITIES PRIVATE FUND SERIES SPC

(In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Act (As Revised)

The following special resolution was passed by the members of the Company on 8 August 2024:

RESOLVED as a Special Resolution that the Company be placed into voluntary liquidation. RESOLVED as Ordinary Resolutions that:

Ocorian Corporate Services (Cayman) Limited be appointed as voluntary liquidator of the Company; and The remuneration of the liquidator be approved and may be paid out of the Company's assets.

Creditors of the Company are to prove their debts or claims within 21 days of the publication of this notice, and to establish any title they may have under the Companies Act (As Revised) of the Cayman Islands by sending their names, addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated: 13 August 2024

OCORIAN CORPORATE SERVICES (CAYMAN) LIMITED Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone: +13456400540 Address for service: c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited, Windward 3, Regatta Office Park PO Box 1350, George Town Cayman Islands KY1-1108 Telephone: +13456400540

Notices of Final Meeting of Shareholders

MARKET PRODUCE, INC. (The "Company") (In Voluntary Liquidation) The Companies Act (2023 Revision) Registration number 25926

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Section 127(2) of the Companies Act (2023 Revision) that the final meeting of shareholder of the Company will be held at the offices of FrancisGrey at Suite 2206, Cassia Court, 72 Market Street, Camana Bay, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands on 13 September 2024 at 9:30 a.m. to consider the following matters:

1. The final accounts and final report of the Company showing the manner in which the winding up of the Company has been conducted by the Liquidator and any property of the Company disposed of;

2. The rate at which the Liquidator's remuneration and expenses (if any) were calculated and particulars of the work done;

3. The hearing of any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator in respect of the winding up of the Company; and

4. The manner in which the books, accounts and records of the Company and of the Liquidator should be maintained and subsequently disposed.

NOTE: Any member entitled to attend and vote at the above meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his/her place. A proxy need not be a member or creditor of the Company.

Dated this 14 August 2024.

Signed for and on behalf of SCL LIMITED Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

FrancisGrey Reference: 5301030 Telephone: (+1) 345 815 2800 Facsimile: (+1) 345 947 4728

Address for FrancisGrey and Address for Service:

Suite 2206, Cassia Court 72 Market Street, Camana Bay, P.O. Box 32302 Grand Cayman KY1-1209

Cayman Islands

CHANDLER INSTITUTE HOLDINGS (In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Act (As Revised)

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Act (As Revised) the final general meeting of this Company will be held at the offices of Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited, Windward 3, Regatta Office Park, PO Box 1350, George Town, Cayman Islands, KY1-1108 on 4 September 2024, at 9am. **Business:**

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted and how the property has been disposed of to the date of final winding-up on 4 September 2024.

2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records of the company for a period of six years from the dissolution of the company after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 13 August 2024

OCORIAN CORPORATE SERVICES (CAYMAN) LIMITED Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone: +13456400540 Address for service: c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited Windward 3, Regatta Office Park PO Box 1350, George Town Cayman Islands KY1-1108 Telephone: +13456400540

CCB SECURITIES PRIVATE FUND SERIES

SPC

(In Voluntary Liquidation) (Company)

The Companies Act (As Revised)

Pursuant to Section 127 of the Companies Act (As Revised) the final general meeting of this Company will be held at the offices of Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited, Windward 3, Regatta Office Park, PO Box 1350, George Town, Cayman Islands, KY1-1108 on 4 September 2024, at 9am. **Business:**

1. To lay accounts before the meeting, showing how the winding up has been conducted and how the property has been disposed of to the date of final winding-up on 4 September 2024.

2. To authorise the Liquidator to retain the records of the company for a period of six years from the dissolution of the company after which they may be destroyed.

Proxies: Any person who is entitled to attend and vote at this meeting may appoint a proxy to attend and vote in his stead. A proxy need not be a member or creditor.

Dated: 13 August 2024

OCORIAN CORPORATE SERVICES (CAYMAN) LIMITED Voluntary Liquidator

Contact for Enquiries:

Name: Amrish Bhugoo Telephone: +13456400540 **Address for service:** c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited, Windward 3, Regatta Office Park PO Box 1350, George Town Cayman Islands KY1-1108 Telephone: +13456400540

Partnership Notice

MOZART DEBT OPPORTUNITIES I, L.P. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Partnership") The Exempted Limited Partnership Act (As Amended) (The "Elp Act") Registration No. 121026

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the Companies Act of the Cayman Islands (as amended) as applicable to the Partnership under section 36(3) of the ELP Act NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS:

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the Partnership commenced on 9 August 2024 pursuant to and in accordance with clause 13.1(a) of the Initial Exempted Limited Partnership Agreement of the Partnership dated 21 November 2022 (as amended, restated and/or supplemented from time to time).

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT TC Group VII S1, L.P. (General Partner of the partnership) acting by its general partner TC Group VII S1, L.L.C., has been appointed voluntary liquidator of the Partnership.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors of the Partnership are to prove their debts or claims within 21 days of the publication of this notice and to establish any title they may have under the ELP Act by sending their names, addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 9 August 2024.

For and on behalf of TC GROUP VII S1, L.L.C. (in itscapacity as general partner of TC Group VII S1, L.P.,

the General Partner of the Partnership) Name: Jeremy Anderson Title: Vice President

Contact:

Erin Panton Erin.Panton@walkersglobal.com Walkers 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town Grand Cayman KY1-9001 Cayman Islands +1 345 814 4579 MOZA BT DEBT OPPOPTINI

MOZART DEBT OPPORTUNITIES II, L.P. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Partnership") The Exempted Limited Partnership Act (As Amended) (The "Elp Act") Registration No. 121008

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the Companies Act of the Cayman Islands (as amended) as applicable to the Partnership under section 36(3) of the ELP Act NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS:

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the Partnership commenced on 9 August 2024 pursuant and in accordance with clause 13.1(a) of the Initial Exempted Limited Partnership Agreement of the Partnership dated 18 November 2022 (as amended, restated and/or supplemented from time to time).

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT TC Group VIII Holdings, L.L.C. (General Partner of the partnership) has been appointed voluntary liquidator of the Partnership.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors of the Partnership are to prove their debts or claims within 21 days of the publication of this notice and to establish any title they may have under the ELP Act by sending their names, addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 9 August 2024

For and on behalf of TC GROUP VIII HOLDINGS, L.L.C. (in its capacity as general partner of the Partnership) Name: Robert Rosen Title: Vice President

Contact:

Erin Panton Erin.Panton@walkersglobal.com Walkers 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town Grand Cayman KY1-9001 Cayman Islands +1 345 814 4579

CGP AIV-R, L.P. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Partnership") The Exempted Limited Partnership Act (As Amended) (The "Elp Act") Registration No. 104491

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the Companies Act of the Cayman Islands (as amended) as applicable to the Partnership under section 36(3) of the ELP Act NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS:

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the Partnership commenced on 9 August 2024 pursuant to and in accordance with clause 12.1(a) of the Initial Exempted Limited Partnership Agreement of the Partnership dated 25 November 2019 (as amended, restated and/or supplemented from time to time).

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT CGP General Partner S3, L.P. (General Partner of the partnership) acting by its general partner CGP General Partner S3, L.L.C., has been appointed voluntary liquidator of the Partnership.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors of the Partnership are to prove their debts or claims within 21 days of the publication of this notice and to establish any title they may have under the ELP Act by sending their names, addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the distribution. Dated this 9 August 2024.

Dated this 9 August 2024

For and on behalf of CGP GENERAL PARTNER S3, L.L.C. (in its capacity as general partner of CGP General Partner S3, L.P., the General Partner of the Partnership) Name: Robert Rosen Title: Vice President

Contact:

Erin Panton <u>Erin.Panton@walkersglobal.com</u> Walkers 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town Grand Cayman KY1-9001 Cayman Islands +1 345 814 4579

CGP II AIV-R, L.P. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Partnership") The Exempted Limited Partnership Act (As Amended) (The "Elp Act") Registration No. 104498

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the Companies Act of the Cayman Islands (as amended) as applicable to the Partnership under section 36(3) of the ELP Act NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS:

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the Partnership commenced on 9 August 2024 pursuant to and in accordance with clause 12.1(a) of the Initial Exempted Limited Partnership Agreement of the Partnership dated 25 November 2019 (as amended, restated and/or supplemented from time to time).

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT CGP II General Partner S3, L.P. (General Partner of the partnership) acting by its general partner CGP II General Partner S3, L.L.C., has been appointed voluntary liquidator of the Partnership.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors of the Partnership are to prove their debts or claims within 21 days of the publication of this notice and to establish any title they may have under the ELP Act by sending their names, addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 9 August 2024

For and on behalf of CGP II GENERAL PARTNER S3, L.L.C. (in its capacity as general partner of CGP II General Partner S3, L.P., the General Partner of the Partnership) Name: Robert Rosen

Title: Vice President

Contact:

Erin Panton Erin.Panton@walkersglobal.com Walkers 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town Grand Cayman KY1-9001 Cayman Islands +1 345 814 4579

CP WALLY HOLDINGS, L.P. (In Voluntary Liquidation) (The "Partnership") The Exempted Limited Partnership Act (As Amended) (The "Elp Act") Registration No. 115833

Pursuant to section 123(1)(e) of the Companies Act of the Cayman Islands (as amended) as applicable to the Partnership under section 36(3) of the ELP Act NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN AS FOLLOWS:

TAKE NOTICE THAT the winding up of the Partnership commenced on 9 August 2024 pursuant to and in accordance with clause 13.1(a) of the Initial Exempted Limited Partnership Agreement of the Partnership dated 7 December 2021 (as amended, restated and/or supplemented from time to time).

TAKE FURTHER NOTICE THAT TC Group VIII Cayman Holdings, L.L.C. (General Partner of the partnership) has been appointed voluntary liquidator of the Partnership.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that creditors of the Partnership are to prove their debts or claims within 21 days of the publication of this notice and to establish any title they may have under the ELP Act by sending their names, addresses and the particulars of their debts or claims to the undersigned, or in default thereof they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts and/or claims are proved or from objecting to the distribution.

Dated this 9 August 2024

For and on behalf of TC GROUP VIII CAYMAN HOLDINGS, L.L.C. (in its capacity as general partner of the Partnership) Name: Robert Rosen Title: Manager

Contact:

Erin Panton Erin.Panton@walkersglobal.com Walkers 190 Elgin Avenue, George Town Grand Cayman KY1-9001 Cayman Islands +1 345 814 4579 INVESCO CLO EQUITY FUND IV (CAYMAN) L.P. (In Voluntary Winding Up) (Exempted Limited Partnership) The Exempted Limited Partnership Act (As Revised) Notice To Creditors From General

Partner/Liquidator Registration No: HL-114384

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN pursuant to section 36(3) of the Exempted Limited Partnership Act that the winding up and dissolution of the Exempted Limited Partnership commenced on May 15th, 2024 in accordance with the terms of the initial partnership agreement dated September 23, 2021 (Partnership Agreement).

Invesco CLO Equity IV Associates LLC shall wind up the Exempted Limited Partnership in accordance with the terms of the Partnership Agreement.

Creditors of the Exempted Limited Partnership are required within 21 days of the publication of this notice, to send in their names and addresses and the particulars of their debts and claims and the names and addresses of their attorneys-at-law (if any) to the undersigned at Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Ltd., Windward 3, Regatta Office Park, PO Box 1350, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-1108, Cayman Islands. In default thereof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Dated this 15 May 2024

Print Name: Benjamin Gruder Position: Authorised Person of Invesco Senior Secured Management, Inc., as sole member of INVESCO CLO EQUITY IV ASSOCIATES LLC, as general partner of Invesco CLO Equity Fund IV (Cayman) L.P.

Contact For Enquiries:

Amrish Bhugoo Address for service: c/o Ocorian Trust (Cayman) Limited of Windward 3, Regatta Office Park, PO Box 1350 Grand Cayman KY1-1108 Cayman Islands Telephone: +13456400540